
 1 

 
 

 The Town of Hilton Head Island 
Accommodations Tax Advisory Committee 

Special Meeting 
 

Tuesday, July 30, 2013 
11:00 a.m. – Benjamin M. Racusin Council Chambers 

 

AGENDA 
 

As a Courtesy to Others Please Turn Off All Cell Phones and Pagers during the Meeting 

 

1.    Call to Order  

2. Freedom of Information Act Compliance 
Public notification of this meeting has been published, posted, and mailed in compliance with 
the Freedom of Information Act and the Town of Hilton Head Island requirements. 

3.    New Business 

a. Amend the Accommodations Tax Advisory Committee 2013 Meeting Schedule 

4.    Adjournment 

 

 

Please note that a quorum of Town Council may result if four (4) or more of Town 
Council members attend this meeting. 

 



ACCOMMODATIONS TAX ADVISORY COMMITTEE  
 

2013 SCHEDULE – REVISED 
 

 
Thursday April 25 1:00 p.m.  

Affiliated Agencies 
Council Chambers 

Tuesday July 16 9:00 a.m. Swearing in 
of members, 
Election of officers 

Council Chambers 

Monday August 19* 8:00 a.m. Electronic 
Filing Available – on-
line  

www.hiltonheadislandsc.gov  
 

Tuesday September 10 9:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. 
ATAX Applicant 
Workshop (All ATAC 
members are not 
required to attend)   

Council Chambers 
 

Friday September 20* 4:00 p.m. – 
Application Deadline 

www.hiltonheadislandsc.gov  
 

Thursday October 17 9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m. 
Preliminary Review of 
Applications 

Council Chambers 

Wednesday October 30 9:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.  
Applicant Hearings 

Council Chambers 
 

Thursday November 7 9:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.  
Applicant Hearings 

Council Chambers 

Thursday November 14 9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 
Review and 
Recommendations 

Council Chambers 

    
 
 
Note: A Special Town Council meeting to award the Accommodations Tax 
Grants will be held on Tuesday, December 10, 2013 at 4:00 pm in Council 
Chambers. 
 
*These dates are proposed revisions from the original dates of Monday, 
August 26 and Friday, September 27. 
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